# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI411119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 67999 Frame 420. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUZHOU SINNOMED TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD	07/12/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	MAXPERT TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	19 THORNE ST., UNIT 110	
City:	Cambridge, ON,	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1R 1S3	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D741724

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

Email: USPTOPATENTMAIL@CANTORCOLBURN.COM,KFRYE@CANTORCOLBURN.CO

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1:20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOORAddress Line 4:HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTI0039US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Frye
SIGNATURE:	Kelly Frye
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** source=9IH9504#page1.tiff source=9ID6633#page1.tiff source=9IS4715#page1.tiff

PATENT 508690797 REEL: 068349 FRAME: 0158



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 18, 2024

PTAS

CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CT 06103

508652912

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/16/2024 REEL/FRAME: 067999/0420

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: LTI0039US

ASSIGNOR:

SUZHOU SINNOMED TECHNOLOGIES CO., DOC DATE: 07/12/2024

ASSIGNEE:

MAXPERT TECHNOLOGIES INC. 19 THORNE ST., UNIT 110 CAMBRIDGE, CANADA N1R 1S3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29470268 FILING DATE: 10/18/2013 PATENT NUMBER: D741724 ISSUE DATE: 10/27/2015

TITLE: PILL CRUSHER BAG

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT REEL: 068349 FRAME: 0159**

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Suzhou Sinnomed Technologies Co., LTD.** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the China, having its principal place of business at 29 Dongshan Road, Changshu High-Tech Industrial Park Suzhou, China 215500 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following patent application:

# PILL CRUSHER BAG U.S. Design Patent No. D741,724

WHEREAS, **Maxpert Technologies Inc.** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 19 Thorne St., Unit 110, Cambridge, ON, N1R 1S3, Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 12th day of July, 2024.

Suzhou Sinnomed Technologies Co., LTD.

By:	Song Jang	
Name:_	Song Yang	
Title:	Managing Director	

PATENT REEL: 068349 FRAME: 0160

## 508652912 07/16/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI364756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Suzhou Sinnomed Technologies Co., LTD	07/12/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Maxpert Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	19 Thorne St., Unit 110	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1R 1S3	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D741724

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

Email: USPTOPATENTMAIL@CANTORCOLBURN.COM,KFRYE@CANTORCOLBURN.CO

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1:20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOORAddress Line 4:HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTI0039US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Frye
SIGNATURE:	Kelly Frye
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** source=9ID6633#page1.tiff

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/06/2024 REEL: 068349 FRAME: 0161